## **MOTORING - FEES AND CHARGES**

Fee Description	Charge £

## **Driving Test Services**

Theory Test - Car / Motorcycle	38.00
Theory Test - HGV / PSV	54.00
Driving Test – Car	65.00
Driving Test - Motorcycle	55.00
Driving Test - HGV / PSV	115.00
PSV Driving Test – Taxi (category B licence already held)	70.00
D Category (Bus) Driving Test + PSV element	125.00
D Category (Bus) PSV element only (category D already held)	70.00

## Driver & Vehicle Licensing

Issue/renewal of Driving Licence (£4.50 per yr) (*) (**)	As per individual
Exchange of a Foreign Driving Licence (£4.50 per yr)	As per individual
Fast track Driving Licence (same day) - in addition to actual licence fee	30.00
Fast track Driving Licence (next working day) - in addition to actual licence fee	20.00
Adding a Driving Licence category	12.50
Adding/removing licence categories or removing expired endorsements	12.50
Re-issuing Driving Licence after disqualification (minimum charge)	25.00
Duplicate Driving Licence to replace a lost, damaged or stolen licence	25.00
Change of name or address details	Free
A provisional licence issued to a full licence holder	Free
First Full licence issued following a Guernsey provisional licence	Free
Terre A L'Amende Enquiries	12.50
Historical Data Enquiries	12.50
Copy of Vehicle export certificates	12.50
Trade Plates (Dealers)	35.00
Deposit for Trade Plates	17.50
Exchange of Registration Marks (Single)	40.00
Retention of a Registration Mark	80.00
Extension of Retention of a Mark	80.00
Duplicate Retention Certificate	40.00
First Registration of a Vehicle	40.00
Duplicate Vehicle Registration Certificate	12.50
International Driving Permit	10.00

- \*First Provisional licence and renewal of Provisional licence in categories P, A1, A, B1, F, G, H, J, K or L issued for 2 years only fee £9.00 (must wait 12 months before renewal except in categories P,A1 & A which can be renewed prior to expiry provided that CBT is retaken within one month of licence renewal)
- \*\*If a medical report is required with your application, the fee is determined by the number of years the medical advisor allows you to hold that licence (up to a maximum of five years).